Clubroot Update 2018
Presenter: Keisha Hollman, M.Sc. Student
S.E. Strelkov, S.F. Hwang, V.P. Manolii, M.W.
Harding
Canola Discovery Forum
November 2019
Winnipeg, MB
History of Clubroot in AB

Canadian Clubroot Differential Set
• Populations from fields with resistance issues
are tested for pathotype designation on the
Canadian Clubroot Differential (CCD) Set
• Results from 2018 collections have been
completed
CCD Pathotype Classifications
Differential
Host
Reaction
ECD 02 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ECD 05 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
ECD 06 + + + + + + - + + - - - + + - + -
ECD 08 + + + + + + + + + + - + + + + + +
ECD 09 + + + + + + - + + - - - + + + + -
ECD 10 W - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ECD 11 BS - + - - - + - - - - - - - - - - -
ECD 13 JQ + + - + - + - + - - - - + - + - -
Brutor  + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
Laurentian + + - + + + - + - + - - - + + + -
Mendel + + - - - - - - - - - - - - - + +
Westar + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
45H29 + + + + + - + - - + + - - - + + +
Pathotype designations
CCD A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P X
Williams 3 2 5 3 8 2 5 3 5 8 5 5 6 8 3 8 5
Somé et al. P2 P2 P2 P2 P2 P2 P3 P2 P2 P3 P3 P3 P2 P2 P3 P2 P3
• Unique virulence patterns assigned different letters to
designate each pathotype (Strelkov et al. 2018)
• Also allows for pathotype designations to be obtained as per
Williams (1966) & Somé et al. (1996)
Pathotypes Identified 2014-2016
• CCD Set has a good differentiating capacity
• Enabled identification of multiple distinct
virulence phenotypes among pathogen
populations able to overcome resistance
3A
3D
5G
2B
5C
8E
3H
I J
5K
3O
8P 8
5
2
3 P2
P3
CCD Williams Somé et al.
Based on Strelkov et al. (2018)
Total of 17 pathotypes in
Canada
Pathotype designationa,b
CCD A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P X Q R S T U V W Y Z AA AB AC AD AE AF AG AH AI AJ
Williams 3 2 5 3 8 2 5 3 5 8 5 5 6 8 3 8 5 6 6 6 2 4 7 8 8 8 9 9 6 2 8 8 1 9 1 2
Somé et al. P2 P2 P2 P2 P2 P2 P3 P2 P2 P3 P3 P3 P2 P2 P3 P2 P3 P3 P3 P3 P2 P1 P2 P3 P2 P3 P1 P1 P4 P3 P3 P3 P1 P5 P3 P3
Differential Host Reaction
ECD 02 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ECD 05 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
ECD 06 N + + + + + + - + + - - - + + - + - - - - + + + - + - + + - - - - + - - -
ECD 08 + + + + + + + + + + - + + + + + + + + + + + - + + + + + - - + + + + + -
ECD 09 + + + + + + - + + - - - + + + + - - - - + + - - - + - - - - + + + - - -
ECD 10 W - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - + + - - - - + + - -
ECD 11 JQ - + - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + + + - - - - - - - - - - - - +
ECD 13 BS + + - + - + - + - - - - + - + - - + + + + + + - - - - - + + - - + - + +
Brutor + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + - + + + + + + +
Laurentian + + - + + + - + - + - - - + + + - - - - + + - + + - + + - + + + + + + +
Mendel + + - - - - - - - - - - - - - + + - + - - + - - - - - + - - - - + - - -
Westar + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + - + + + + + - + + + + + + +
45H29 + + + + + - + - - + + - - - + + + + + - + + - - - - + + - - - + + - - -
Current Pathotypes
• Number of  new pathotypes has continued to increase
• Several novel virulence patterns identified in ‘new’
clubroot regions and from single-spore isolates
• 36 unique pathotypes characterized to date
New Pathotypes
• Total of 9 new pathotypes identified from pathogen collections
in 2017 and 2018
– 6S, 8W, 9AA, 9AB, 6AC, 2AD, 8AE, 8AF, 1AG
– Demonstrated the diversity in pathogen virulence
– Most of the ‘new’ pathotypes confined to a specific area/county
• Predominant pathotypes continue to be 3A, 3D (and the ‘old’
pathotype 3H)
Pathotypes Identified 2017 & 2018
Somé et al.
P1 P2 P3 P4
CCD
2AD 3H 3D 3A 5X 5L
6S 6AC 8E 8N 8P 8W
8AE 8AF 9AA 9AB
• More diversity in pathotypes discovered